

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1300/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in AN No.132/200 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HARAMOHAN DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDI CHARAN JANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report))

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.-on-record.
Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
/caveator Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
R42-45 Mr. S.S. Manna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has entered appearance
on behalf of the respondent Nos.42 to 45, service
of notice on the said respondents is dispensed
with.

Let notice issue on the other respondents in
the usual course.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to
maintain status quo as on today, with regard to the
lands in question.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar