

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28393/2011

HARAMOHAN DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDI CHARAN JANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

There is delay of 50 days in filing process fee after getting interim order. No application for condonation of delay has been filed. Therefore, practically matter is required to be listed for non-prosecution before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. However, in the interest of justice, delay may be condoned on condition that petitioner deposits Rs.1000/- as cost in favour of the SCLSC on or before 9.12.2011.

If such amount is not deposited in time, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj