

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28393/2011

HARAMOHAN DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDI CHARAN JANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner wants to dispense with the service upon several respondents. Application discloses that High Court has dispensed with notices upon such respondents. However, there is no clarity to that effect on record. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner wants some time to file proper order of the High Court confirming that High Court has dispensed with notice upon those respondents. They may do so before 16.8.2012. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

-2-

Item No.98

Even after respondents for whom petitioner wants an order to dispense with service, as mentioned in their application for the purpose, several other respondents are yet unserved. For such unserved respondents, let there be fresh notice with dasti service which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court, if process fee and spare copies are paid before 26.7.2012 else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

So many respondents are reported to be dead. Petitioner has to take steps for such respondents irrespective of dasti service on rest of the respondents.

If notices are issued, list again on 10.9.2012.

|
|

| (S.G.SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|