

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28393/2011

HARAMOHAN DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDI CHARAN JANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner says that notices are to be forwarded through the District Judge, Alipore.

Registry has to take appropriate steps either to make endorsement on previous dasti notices or to issue fresh dasti notice as per previous order.

Application for substitution of the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.50 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers irrespective of service position of other unserved respondents.

Item No.14

-2-

Petitioner has to confirm service upon the unserved respondents before 29.11.2012.

If it is not done, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against such unserved respondents.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR

(S.G. SHAH)

|
|
|

rd