

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Nos.4, 5, 6 & 7 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28393/2011(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in AN No.132/2000 of the  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HARAMOHAN DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDI CHARAN JANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For dispensing with the service of respondents, substitution, c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and deletion of the name of respondent and  
office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukesh Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of the counsel for the petitioner, adjourned  
by six weeks.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(HARJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER