

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 & 5 & 6 & 7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28393/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in AN No.132/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HARAMOHAN DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDI CHARAN JANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,deletion of the name of respondent,dispensing with the service of
Res.Nos. and office report)

Date: 13/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. K. Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents returnable
within six weeks.

Petitioner has moved an application for dispensing with
service on all the respondents except respondent nos. 42 to 48 and
50 to 52.

Application is allowed on the risk of the petitioner.

-2-

Petitioner has also filed an affidavit stating that sole
proposed Lrs of deceased respondent no. 50 has refused to accept
Chamber summons. Under these circumstances the proposes Lrs. of
deceased respondent no. 50 deemed to have been served.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master