

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5, 6 & 7 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28393/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in AN No.132/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HARAMOHAN DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDI CHARAN JANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and deletion of  
the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.7:

This application is allowed. Accordingly the name of respondent  
No.42 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the  
petitioner.

I.A.No.6:

This is an application for condonation of delay in filing  
the application for bringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased  
respondent No.50.

Having perused the record and as I am satisfied with the  
reasons adduced for condonation of delay the application stands  
allowed subject to the petitioner depositing a cost of Rs.1,000/-  
with the Advocate-on-Record Welfare Fund within two weeks from  
today. Subject to compliance of the above condition, the delay  
stands condoned.

...2/-  
:2:

I.A.No.5:

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]  
Court Master