

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28393/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in AN No.132/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HARAMOHAN DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDI CHARAN JANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing proof of payment of cost is
condoned.

Office report reveals that the sole LR of
deceased respondent no.50 has refused to accept
chamber summons, hence he shall be impleaded as party
respondent in the special leave petition and the SLP
can be proceeded with in his absence.

List the matter before the appropriate Court.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master