

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:5/01/2014**

**COURT No.:8**

**ITEM No.:48**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 28393 of 2011**

(With Prayer For Interim Relief)

Haramohan Das

... Petitioner

Versus

Chandi Charan Jana & Ors.

... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1/12/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

*"Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit.*

*Call after four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit."*

It is submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has on 4/12/2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the Petitioner as directed and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court. The service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**

**AY**