

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:10.05.2016

COURT NO.: 8

ITEM NO. : 10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERLOCOUTORY APPLICATION NO.9  
(Application for restoration)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 28393 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim-relief)

HARMOHAN DAS

...Petitioners

Versus

CHANDI CHARAN JANA & ORS.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.2.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order

*"The matter has been called out twice.  
But, no one is present on behalf of the  
petitioner.*

*The special leave petition is dismissed  
for non-prosecution."*

It is submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has on 18.3.2016 filed an application for restoration of the SLP and the same has been registered as I.A. No.9. Copy of the application is placed with SLP Paper-book.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR