

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 6983/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 3829/2017

HARAMOHAN DAS

Appellant

VERSUS

CHANDI CHARAN JANA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 02-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar D., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Regard being had to the question involved, let the appeal be listed in the week commencing 9.4.2018.

I.A. No. 6983/2018 is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar